Our Lady’s Catholic Primary School Parent/Carer Questionnaire results. February 2018

Strongly Agree or | Neither agree Strongly Improvement
Agree nor disagree | disagree/disagree 16-17to
Statement % % % 17-18 %
1. My child is happy at this school 99 (99) 1(1) 0
2. My child feels safe at this school 99 (97) 1 (3) 2
3. My child makes good progress at this school 100 (99) 0 (1) 1
4. My child is well looked after at this school 100 (99) 0 (1) 1
5. My child is taught well at this school 100 (100) 0 (0) 0
6. My child receives appropriate homework for their age 99 (97) 1(2) 0 (1) 2
7. This school makes sure its pupils are well behaved 96 (94) 4 (6) 2
8. This school deals effectively with bullying 87 (67) 11 (33) 1 (0) 20
9. This school is well led and managed 97 (94) 3 (6) 3
10. This school responds well to any concerns | raise 97 (91) 3 (9) 8
11. I receive valuable information from the school about 6
my child’s progress 100 (94) 0 (6)
12. I would recommend this school to another parent. 99 (99) 1(1) 0

The figures in brackets show the responses for 2016-17. For statement 8 many parents wrote that their child has not experienced
being bullied and therefore chose to neither agree nor disagree. Indeed this was even the case for one Y6 response and there are
not any recent inwardly mobile pupils in this class. We will encourage the parent/carer who disagreed with statement 8 an

opportunity to talk with us about the reason why s/he feels that way.

Thank you to all of our parents who returned the questionnaires. The results clearly show that we have addressed the
concerns raised by parents last year. There were many comments from parents which we will post on Class DOJO School
Story and add to our website. We are really pleased that you think so highly of Our Lady’s Catholic Primary and the whole
staff will continue to do their utmost to ensure the richest, best and safest learning environment for your wonderful children.




